

महर्षि सान्दीपनि राष्ट्रीय वेदविद्या प्रतिष्ठान, उज्जैन

(शिक्षा मन्त्रालय भारत सरकार के अधीन स्वायत्तशासी संस्था)

Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Vedavidya Pratishthan, Ujjain

(An autonomous organisation under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

F.NO. 17-2/2023(A&F)/MSRVVP/

Date: 29-08-2024

NOTIFICATION-1523

Affiliation of Veda Pathashalas/Guru Shishya Parampara Units financially aided by Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Vedavidya Pratishthan and Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Veda Sanskrit Shiksha Board (from September, 2024 to August, 2025)-Reg.

As per terms and conditions of approval of the Ministry of Education, Government of India, affiliation of Veda students studying in Veda Pathshalas/GSP Units financially aided by the Pratishthan is mandatory for recognition of their examination of Veda Bhushan First to Fifth Year (Class-6th to 10th) and Veda Vibhushan First & Second Year (Class-11th& 12th).

In this regard, it was decided by the Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Veda Sanskrit Shiksha Board, Ujjain, in its first meeting that affiliation for the Academic Session 2024-25 will be provided by Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Vedavidya Pratishthan for students of Veda Bhushan First to Fourth Year (Class-6th to 9th) and Veda Vibhushan First Year (Class-11th) studying in Veda Pathshalas/Guru Shishya Parampara Units Scheme financially aided by the Pratishthan and affiliation of students of Veda Bhushan Fifth Year (Class-10th) and Veda Vibhushan Second Year (Class-12th) will be provided by Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Veda Sanskrit Shiksha Board.

Veda Pathshalas/GSP Units that are financially aided by the Pratishthan are required to pay the annual fee in order to get affiliation for the Academic Session 2024-25, from Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Vedavidya Pratishthan and

Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Veda Sanskrit Shiksha Board. The annual affiliation fees are as under:-

S. NO	Veda Pathashala/ Instituion/ Guru Shishya Parampara Unit	Number of students	Annual Affiliation Fees	GST (at the rate of 18%)	Total Payable Fees
1	Veda Pathshala /Institute financially aided by the Pratisthan	From10 to 20	Rs. 5,000/-	Rs. 900/-	Rs. 5,900/-
		From 21 to 50	Rs. 10,000/-	Rs. 1,800/-	Rs. 11,800/-
		From 51 to 75	Rs. 15,000/-	Rs. 2,700/-	Rs. 17,700/-
		From 76 to 100	Rs. 20,000/-	Rs. 3,600/-	Rs. 23,600/-
		More than 100	Rs. 25,000/-	Rs. 4,500/-	Rs. 29,500/-
2	Guru Shishya Parampara Unit	Up to 10	Rs. 5,000/-	Rs. 900/-	Rs. 5,900/-

- Online application form for affiliation may be filled on the Pratishthan's website (www.msrvvp.ac.in). The last date for online application is 30/09/2024.
- (2) The Annual Affiliation Fee is to be paid according to the number of students studying in the Veda Pathashala /GSP Unit in the Academic Session 2024-25.
- (3) Annual Affiliation Fee can be deposited through RTGS/NEFT to Account number- 110102630290, IFSC Code:-CNRB0005679 in the name of MSRVVP-MSRVSSB in Canara Bank, Chintaman Jawasiya Branch, Ujjain.
- (4) After paying the Annual Affiliation Fee, it is essential to upload the full payment details, including the UTR number, date, and the name of the bank, in the online application form.

Issued by order of the Board,

(Prof. Viroopaksha V. Jaddipal) Secretary

NOTE: This notification has been issued in relation to the Annual Affiliation. A separate notification will be issued in November 2024 for the students' annual examination form.

Copy to: (1) Assistant Director (Examination), MSRVVP, Ujjain

- (2) To be published on the website of Pratishthan for information to the students/teachers of all the Veda Pathshalas/GSP Units financially aided by Pratishthan
- (3) Accounts Section
- (4) Office Order File

वेद विद्या मार्ग, चिन्तामण गणेश, पो. जवासिया, उज्जैन-456006 (म.प्र.)

Vedavidya Marg, Chintaman Ganesh, P.O. Jawasiya, Ujjain - 456006 (M.P.) दूरभाष: (0734) 2502266, 2502254, 2502255email: msrvvpujn@gmail.com Website: www.msrvvp.ac.in